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Michael Holland

Director Information

Title
Name
Postcode

Date of birth

Mr
Michael Holland
EC3M 5JD

November 1953

Total current 51
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

MELBOURNE SHIPPING LIMITED

OIL AID LIMITED
DONALD LINE LIMITED
JUBILEE SHIPS LLP

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

16) LIMITED

16) LIMITED

SAMAL SERVICES LIMITED

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

N/A* - no information available

1) LIMITED
3) LIMITED
4) LIMITED
7) LIMITED
13) LIMITED
11) LIMITED
9) LIMITED
15) LIMITED
14) LIMITED
9) LIMITED

3) LIMITED

7) LIMITED
8) LIMITED

Number
09923144
09579158
08684754
0C336720

05731940

05731940

05668209

05633616

05633621

05633623

05633627

05634021

05633617

05633630

05634020

05634023

05633630

05633621

05633627
05633628

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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910906536

910906536

4th Floor 100 Fenchurch Street
London

England

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

18/12/2015
07/05/2015
10/09/2013
22/04/2008

06/03/2006
06/03/2006
06/01/2006
23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005

23/11/2005

23/11/2005
23/11/2005

Director
Director
Director
LLP Designated
Member
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
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Michael Holland 910906536

Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.
JUBILEE MARITIME (NO.

6) LIMITED
12) LIMITED
2) LIMITED

6) LIMITED

2) LIMITED
10) LIMITED
10) LIMITED

4) LIMITED

13) LIMITED
11) LIMITED
15) LIMITED
14) LIMITED

5) LIMITED
5) LIMITED

8) LIMITED
1) LIMITED
12) LIMITED

PERTH SHIPPING LIMITED
DARWIN SHIPPING LIMITED
MELBOURNE SHIPPING LIMITED
ADELAIDE SHIPPING LIMITED
SYDNEY SHIPPING LIMITED

DONALD LINE LIMITED

JUBILEE SHIPS (UK) LIMITED

PERTH SHIPPING (UK) LIMITED
MELBOURNE SHIPPING (UK)

LIMITED

ADELAIDE SHIPPING (UK) LIMITED
SYDNEY SHIPPING (UK) LIMITED
OCEANEX OFFSHORE LIMITED

DONALD LINE LIMITED

JUBILEE SHIPS (UK) LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

N/A* - no information available

05633631
05634022
05633619

05633631

05633619
05633622
05633622

05633623

05634021
05633617
05634020
05634023

05633620
05633620

05633628
05633616
05634022

FC025198
FC025201
FC025200
FC025199
FC025197
04610577

04509753

04823591
04823598

04787010
04823589
04824412
04610577
04509753

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Other

Other

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
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23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005

23/11/2005

23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005

23/11/2005

23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005

23/11/2005
23/11/2005

23/11/2005
23/11/2005
23/11/2005

30/04/2004
30/04/2004
30/04/2004
30/04/2004
29/04/2004
31/12/2003

21/11/2003

29/07/2003
29/07/2003

29/07/2003
29/07/2003
15/07/2003
06/12/2002
26/09/2002

910906536

Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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Company Name

ECLIPSE FILM PARTNERS NO.35 LLP
SLOANE COURT RTM COMPANY
LIMITED

ERG WIND ITALY 9 LIMITED
LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

ERG WIND ITALY 4 LIMITED
LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

ERG WIND ITALY 10 LIMITED
LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

BONPALM LIMITED

J O PLOWRIGHT & CO (TANKERS)
LIMITED

J.0. PLOWRIGHT & CO. (HOLDINGS)
LTD

N/A* - no information available

Number

0C322843

06009479

0OC311129

0C311124

0OC311130

02693363
00541253

00458084

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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App. Date
02/04/2007
27/02/2007
01/04/2005
01/04/2005

01/04/2005

03/03/1993
21/03/1992

21/03/1991

910906536

Res. Date

13/02/2024

14/02/2023

31/08/2007

31/08/2007

31/08/2007

13/08/1997
03/01/2006

03/01/2006

Position

LLP Member

Director

LLP Member

LLP Member

LLP Member

Director
Director

Director



